
From: Weiland, Maggie (ADM)
To: Major, Erica (BOS)
Cc: Rice, Dylan (ADM)
Subject: RE: REFERRAL FYI (210285) Planning, Business and Tax Regulations, Police Codes - Small Business Recovery Act
Date: Tuesday, March 23, 2021 5:37:00 PM

Hi Erica: In general, the EC is supportive of these changes, however we are receiving a formal
presentation at our 4/6 hearing re: this ordinance, so we may have a letter of support to share after
that. Ccing Dylan just in case that happens.
Thanks!
Maggie
 
Maggie Weiland
Executive Director
San Francisco Entertainment Commission
49 South Van Ness, Suite 1482
San Francisco, CA 94103
628-652-6037 (direct line)  |  628-652-6030 (EC main line)
Maggie.Weiland@sfgov.org
Facebook   |  Website
EC Blog       |  Instagram
Sign up for the Entertainment Commission e-mail list

 

From: Major, Erica (BOS) 
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2021 5:09 PM
To: O'Riordan, Patrick (DBI) <patrick.oriordan@sfgov.org>; Nicholson, Jeanine (FIR)
<jeanine.nicholson@sfgov.org>; Degrafinried, Alaric (DPW) <alaric.degrafinried@sfdpw.org>; Colfax,
Grant (DPH) <grant.colfax@sfdph.org>; Ionin, Jonas (CPC) <jonas.ionin@sfgov.org>; Weiland,
Maggie (ADM) <maggie.weiland@sfgov.org>
Cc: Lee, Patty (DBI) <patty.lee@sfgov.org>; Murray, John (DBI) <john.patrick.murray@sfgov.org>;
Harris, Sonya (DBI) <sonya.harris@sfgov.org>; Ludwig, Theresa (FIR) <theresa.ludwig@sfgov.org>;
Steinberg, David (DPW) <david.steinberg@sfdpw.org>; Spitz, Jeremy (DPW)
<Jeremy.Spitz@sfdpw.org>; Thomas, John (DPW) <John.Thomas@sfdpw.org>; Liu, Lena (DPW)
<lena.liu@sfdpw.org>; Wagner, Greg (DPH) <greg.wagner@sfdph.org>; Bobba, Naveena (DPH)
<naveena.bobba@sfdph.org>; Patil, Sneha (DPH) <sneha.patil@sfdph.org>; Fleisher, Arielle (DPH)
<arielle.fleisher@sfdph.org>; Hillis, Rich (CPC) <rich.hillis@sfgov.org>; Sanchez, Scott (CPC)
<scott.sanchez@sfgov.org>; Gibson, Lisa (CPC) <lisa.gibson@sfgov.org>; Jain, Devyani (CPC)
<devyani.jain@sfgov.org>; Varat, Adam (CPC) <adam.varat@sfgov.org>; Rodgers, AnMarie (CPC)
<anmarie.rodgers@sfgov.org>; Starr, Aaron (CPC) <aaron.starr@sfgov.org>; RUIZ-ESQUIDE, ANDREA
(CAT) <Andrea.Ruiz-Esquide@sfcityatty.org>; Navarrete, Joy (CPC) <joy.navarrete@sfgov.org>;
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Stewart, Crystal (ADM) <crystal.stewart@sfgov.org>
Subject: REFERRAL FYI (210285) Planning, Business and Tax Regulations, Police Codes - Small
Business Recovery Act
 
Greetings,
 
This matter is being forwarded to your department for informational purposes.  If you have any
comments or reports to be included with the files, please forward them to me at the Board of
Supervisors, City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA 94102.
 
ERICA MAJOR
Assistant Clerk
Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, City Hall, Room 244 San Francisco, CA  94102
Phone: (415) 554-4441  |  Fax: (415) 554-5163
Erica.Major@sfgov.org |  www.sfbos.org
 
 
(VIRTUAL APPOINTMENTS) To schedule a “virtual” meeting with me (on Microsoft Teams), please
ask and I can answer your questions in real time.
 

Due to the current COVID-19 health emergency and the Shelter in Place Order, the Office of the Clerk of the Board is
working remotely while providing complete access to the legislative process and our services.
 
Click HERE to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form.
 
The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters
since August 1998.
 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to
disclosure under the California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information
provided will not be redacted.  Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying information
when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral communications that
members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or hearings will be made available to
all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information from these
submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar
information that a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board
of Supervisors website or in other public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.
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